

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0934 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Electing a Newark Municipal Council

Vice President - July 2022 through June 2026

Type: Resolution Status: Tabled

File created: 6/30/2022 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 7/1/2022 Final action: 7/1/2022

Title: Resolution electing a Vice-President, of the Newark Municipal Council for the term July 1, 2022

through June 30, 2026.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2022	1	Municipal Council	Tabled	Pass
7/1/2022	1	Municipal Council	Defer	Pass

Resolution electing a Vice-President, of the Newark Municipal Council for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY THAT:

1. Municipal Council Member,_____, is hereby elected as Council Vice-President in the absence of the Council President, to preside at all meetings of the Municipal Council and to perform such other duties as the Council may prescribe for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026.

STATEMENT

Resolution electing a Vice-President from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2026.